Understanding Lateral Flow Device Test Kit Results

A negative Lateral Flow Device (LFD) Test result means that active coronavirus infection was not detected, at the time of the test. However, this does not guarantee that you do not have coronavirus.

Continue to follow coronavirus rules, including regular hand washing, social distancing and face coverings where required.

Negative LFD Test Result:

One line next to C shows the test is negative.

Your child can attend College as normal, repeating the LFD test again on their designated test days (Monday and Thursday each week).

Positive LFD Test Result:

Two lines, one next to C and one next to T, even faint lines, shows the test is positive. You must report this positive LFD test result to the College and the NHS.

- Do NOT send your child into school.
- Book a PCR Covid test for your child : https://www.gov.uk/get-coronavirus-test
- Your household must self-isolate until you receive the PCR Covid test results.

Void LFD Test Result:

No lines, or one line next to T, means the test is void.

- You will need to re-take with a fresh test kit.
- You must report this void test result to the College.

Remember first test date: Mon 29th March.

No testing over Easter holidays.

2nd test Monday 12th April; 3rd test Thurs 15th April and then every Monday and Thursday after until end of the year.



C -	Control (C) Test (T)	Negative result
<mark>-</mark> С - Т	C T	Positive results
_ С _ т	_ C _ Т	Results void

NHS Video Guide - How to do a Lateral Flow Test: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=S9XR8RZxKNo

